and hereby is authorized to issue, pursuant to section 169 of the Greater New York 
Charter, serial bonds of The City of New York to the amount of twenty-two thou-
sand dollars (p2,000), being one-quarter of such total authorization, and that the 

remaining three-quarters thereof, viz., sixty-six thousand dollars ($66,000), shall 
be included in annual tax levies in the manner provided by section 189 of the Greater 
New York Charter. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Deputy and Acting Comptroller, the President of the 

Board of Aldermen, the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn and

[...]

ft., 2 in 	• 	 157 50 
Reinforce bars, 12 tons @ $120 	1,440 00 
I-beams, 18 tons @ $160 	 S 	2,880 00 
Six trusses 	1,400 00 
Plaster and glass partition, 70 tin. ft. @ $2 	140 00 
Electrical work 	80000 
Plumbing and sewer 	1,200 00 

that no portion of said sum of two hundred and eighty-seven thousand dollars 
(287,000) shall be used or expended by said Public Service Commission for regulatory 
expenses incurred by said Commission subsequent to June 30, 1917. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Deputy and ActingComptroller, the President of

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 

the segregation of three thousand two hundred and eighty-seven dollars and seventy-
eight cents ($3,287.78) for expenses of printing lists of drafted men in the CITY 
REConn, said sum being a sub-authorization of the authorization- of two hundred and 
fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) special revenue bonds, adopted by the Board at 
its meeting of April 27, 1917, to be placed at the disposal of his Honor, the Mayor, 
for necessary expenditures on account of the War. 	- 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Deputy and Acting Comptroller, the President of

[...]

expenses of the Commission for the year ending December 31, 1917, as are chargeable 
to The City of New York, hereby approves, in addition to the amount of $213,000 
previously authorized, of an issue of special revenue bonds of The City of New York 
to an amount not exceeding two hundred and eighty-seven thousand dollars 
($287,000) ; and that the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized, pursuant to the 
provisions of,  section 1 chapter 4, of the Laws of 1891, and section 14, chapter 
429, of the Laws of 1907, as amended, to issue special revenue bonds of The City 
of New York to an amount not exceeding two hundred and eighty-seven thousand

[...]

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
work is forty (40) consecutive working days. 

Each bid must be accompanied by a deposit of 
a certified check or cash in the sum of $175 as 
security for execution o` contract. 

The bond required for the faithful perform-
ance of the contract is Three Thousand Five 
hundred Dollars ($3,500). 

Blank forms of the contract and specifications 
and bid sheet may be obtained at the office of 
the Curator, Room No. 114, Main Bujding, 139th 
st. and Convent ave. 

GEORGE McANENY, Chairman, Board of 
Trustees; JAMES W. HYDE, Secretary, Board